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 2005 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
          84       85   ANYOPER    ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
         115      116   DSCHPMED   MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          78       79   EMERROOM   DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
          30       41   ERHEVIDX   EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          42       53   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
         117      118   FFIPTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
         361      361   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
          63       64   IPBEGDD    EVENT START DATE - DAY 
          61       62   IPBEGMM    EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
          57       60   IPBEGYR    EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
         103      105   IPCCC1X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         106      108   IPCCC2X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         109      111   IPCCC3X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         112      114   IPCCC4X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         272      279   IPDMD05X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         264      271   IPDMR05X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         302      307   IPDOF05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         323      329   IPDOR05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         337      343   IPDOT05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         330      336   IPDOU05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         280      287   IPDPV05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         257      263   IPDSF05X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         308      314   IPDSL05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         352      360   IPDTC05X   TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         295      301   IPDTR05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 
         288      294   IPDVA05X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 
         315      322   IPDWC05X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         344      351   IPDXP05X   DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF05X-IPDOT05X 
          71       72   IPENDDD    EVENT END DATE - DAY 
          69       70   IPENDMM    EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
          65       68   IPENDYR    EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
         155      163   IPFMD05X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         146      154   IPFMR05X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         189      196   IPFOF05X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         213      221   IPFOR05X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED) 
         230      237   IPFOT05X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         222      229   IPFOU05X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         164      172   IPFPV05X   FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         138      145   IPFSF05X   FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         197      204   IPFSL05X   FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 



 
 
 MEPS HC-094D CODEBOOK PAGE:     2 
 2005 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
         247      256   IPFTC05X   TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         181      188   IPFTR05X   FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         173      180   IPFVA05X   FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 
         205      212   IPFWC05X   FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         238      246   IPFXP05X   FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF05X-IPFOT05X 
          87       89   IPICD1X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          90       92   IPICD2X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          93       95   IPICD3X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          96       98   IPICD4X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          99      100   IPPRO1X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         101      102   IPPRO2X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         128      137   IPTC05X    TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC05X+IPDTC05X) 
         119      127   IPXP05X    TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP05X+IPDXP05X) 
          56       56   MPCDATA    MPC DATA FLAG 
          76       77   NUMNIGHT   NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER 
          73       75   NUMNIGHX   # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
          54       55   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
         362      373   PERWT05F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2005 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
          82       83   RSNINHOS   REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
          80       81   SPECCOND   HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
          86       86   VAPLACE    VA FACILITY FLAG 
         377      377   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2005 
         374      376   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2005 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          30       41   ERHEVIDX   EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
          42       53   FFEEIDX    FLAT FEE ID 
          54       55   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          56       56   MPCDATA    MPC DATA FLAG 
          57       60   IPBEGYR    EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
          61       62   IPBEGMM    EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
          63       64   IPBEGDD    EVENT START DATE - DAY 
          65       68   IPENDYR    EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
          69       70   IPENDMM    EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
          71       72   IPENDDD    EVENT END DATE - DAY 
          73       75   NUMNIGHX   # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
          76       77   NUMNIGHT   NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER 
          78       79   EMERROOM   DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
          80       81   SPECCOND   HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
          82       83   RSNINHOS   REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
          84       85   ANYOPER    ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
          86       86   VAPLACE    VA FACILITY FLAG 
          87       89   IPICD1X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          90       92   IPICD2X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          93       95   IPICD3X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          96       98   IPICD4X    3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 
          99      100   IPPRO1X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         101      102   IPPRO2X    2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 
         103      105   IPCCC1X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         106      108   IPCCC2X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         109      111   IPCCC3X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         112      114   IPCCC4X    MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
         115      116   DSCHPMED   MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
         117      118   FFIPTYPE   FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
         119      127   IPXP05X    TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP05X+IPDXP05X) 
         128      137   IPTC05X    TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC05X+IPDTC05X) 
         138      145   IPFSF05X   FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         146      154   IPFMR05X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         155      163   IPFMD05X   FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         164      172   IPFPV05X   FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         173      180   IPFVA05X   FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 
         181      188   IPFTR05X   FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         189      196   IPFOF05X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         197      204   IPFSL05X   FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
         205      212   IPFWC05X   FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         213      221   IPFOR05X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED) 
         222      229   IPFOU05X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         230      237   IPFOT05X   FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         238      246   IPFXP05X   FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF05X-IPFOT05X 
         247      256   IPFTC05X   TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         257      263   IPDSF05X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         264      271   IPDMR05X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         272      279   IPDMD05X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         280      287   IPDPV05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         288      294   IPDVA05X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 
         295      301   IPDTR05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 
         302      307   IPDOF05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         308      314   IPDSL05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
         315      322   IPDWC05X   DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         323      329   IPDOR05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         330      336   IPDOU05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 
         337      343   IPDOT05X   DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
         344      351   IPDXP05X   DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF05X-IPDOT05X 
         352      360   IPDTC05X   TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         361      361   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
         362      373   PERWT05F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2005 
         374      376   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2005 
         377      377   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2005 



 
 
 MEPS HC-094D CODEBOOK PAGE:     5 
 2005 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 
 

DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 NUM 1 5 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 VALID ID 3,341 29,489,112 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
PID PERSON NUMBER  3.0 NUM 6 8 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 VALID ID 3,341 29,489,112 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)  8.0 CHAR 9 16 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 VALID ID 3,341 29,489,112 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
EVNTIDX EVENT ID  12.0 CHAR 17 28 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 VALID ID 3,341 29,489,112 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER  1.0 NUM 29 29 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 ROUND 1 445 3,985,568 
 ROUND 2 779 6,762,033 
 ROUND 3 771 6,499,484 
 ROUND 4 781 7,181,635 
 ROUND 5 565 5,060,392 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
ERHEVIDX EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 12.0 CHAR 30 41 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,801 24,312,303 
 VALID ID 540 5,176,810 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID  12.0 CHAR 42 53 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,337 29,447,904 
 VALID ID 4 41,208 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
PANEL PANEL NUMBER  2.0 NUM 54 55 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 PANEL 9 1,684 15,039,464 
 PANEL 10 1,657 14,449,648 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
MPCDATA MPC DATA FLAG  1.0 NUM 56 56 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 1 HAS MPC DATA 2,525 23,393,724 
 2 NO MPC DATA 816 6,095,389 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPBEGYR EVENT START DATE - YEAR  4.0 NUM 57 60 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 2 13,910 
 2004 35 263,719 
 2005 3,304 29,211,484 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPBEGMM EVENT START DATE - MONTH  2.0 NUM 61 62 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 9 67,992 
 1 - 12 MONTH 3,332 29,421,120 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPBEGDD EVENT START DATE - DAY  2.0 NUM 63 64 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 23 175,385 
 -8 DK 238 2,083,185 
 1 - 31 DAY 3,080 27,230,543 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPENDYR EVENT END DATE - YEAR  4.0 NUM 65 68 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 3 24,341 
 2005 3,338 29,464,771 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPENDMM EVENT END DATE - MONTH  2.0 NUM 69 70 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 41 311,409 
 1 - 12 MONTH 3,300 29,177,703 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPENDDD EVENT END DATE - DAY  2.0 NUM 71 72 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 58 431,921 
 -8 DK 249 2,201,165 
 1 - 31 DAY 3,034 26,856,027 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
NUMNIGHX # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 3.0 NUM 73 75 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 89 807,791 
 1 - 234 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 3,252 28,681,321 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
NUMNIGHT NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER  2.0 NUM 76 77 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 49 354,593 
 -8 DK 34 341,207 
 -7 REFUSED 1 7,140 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,012 26,672,003 
 1 - 90 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 245 2,114,169 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
EMERROOM DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 2.0 NUM 78 79 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 40 305,629 
 -8 DK 18 189,129 
 1 YES 1,485 12,766,225 
 2 NO 1,798 16,228,129 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
SPECCOND HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION  2.0 NUM 80 81 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 36 246,819 
 -8 DK 9 91,979 
 -7 REFUSED 1 6,288 
 1 YES 3,159 28,182,668 
 2 NO 136 961,358 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
RSNINHOS REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL  2.0 NUM 82 83 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 34 307,347 
 -8 DK 3 49,831 
 1 OPERATION OR SURGICAL PROCEDURE 1,029 10,030,468 
 2 TREATMENT/THERAPY 1,282 11,083,728 
 3 DIAGNOSTIC TESTS ONLY 307 2,677,581 
 4 GIVE BIRTH TO A BABY (MOTHER) 473 3,702,115 
 5 TO BE BORN (BABY) 77 460,059 
 91 OTHER (SPECIFY) 136 1,177,985 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
ANYOPER ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED  2.0 NUM 84 85 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 78 631,212 
 -8 DK 6 60,805 
 1 YES 1,329 12,485,061 
 2 NO 1,928 16,312,035 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
VAPLACE VA FACILITY FLAG  1.0 NUM 86 86 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 NO 3,288 29,085,436 
 1 YES 53 403,676 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPICD1X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 87 89 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 320 2,585,186 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 13 100,671 
 001 - 139 85 847,814 
 140 - 239 173 1,688,791 
 240 - 279 119 905,284 
 280 - 289 34 237,697 
 290 - 319 122 940,957 
 320 - 389 59 577,704 
 390 - 459 457 4,195,337 
 460 - 519 283 2,213,842 
 520 - 579 260 2,460,798 
 580 - 629 175 1,729,508 
 630 - 677 43 293,225 
 680 - 709 48 429,182 
 710 - 739 148 1,431,415 
 740 - 759 10 85,895 
 760 - 779 11 33,862 
 780 - 799 223 2,071,750 
 800 - 999 257 2,566,609 
 V01 - V83 501 4,093,587 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPICD2X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 90 92 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,853 25,320,780 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 3 11,782 
 001 - 139 12 106,541 
 140 - 239 11 104,573 
 240 - 279 35 246,723 
 280 - 289 6 23,509 
 290 - 319 33 256,434 
 320 - 389 10 70,724 
 390 - 459 80 696,674 
 460 - 519 60 452,364 
 520 - 579 30 304,944 
 580 - 629 31 207,038 
 630 - 677 7 58,905 
 680 - 709 14 140,884 
 710 - 739 28 234,339 
 740 - 759 2 28,995 
 760 - 779 1 6,728 
 780 - 799 53 470,967 
 800 - 999 53 627,910 
 V01 - V83 19 118,299 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPICD3X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 93 95 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,194 28,225,773 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 3 33,701 
 001 - 139 5 40,701 
 140 - 239 3 20,327 
 240 - 279 7 49,692 
 280 - 289 2 33,552 
 290 - 319 9 80,962 
 320 - 389 1 5,420 
 390 - 459 26 236,175 
 460 - 519 19 151,361 
 520 - 579 9 110,008 
 580 - 629 8 45,284 
 630 - 677 1 9,573 
 680 - 709 3 12,325 
 710 - 739 12 89,363 
 740 - 759 2 13,216 
 780 - 799 18 160,985 
 800 - 999 18 165,101 
 V01 - V83 1 5,591 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPICD4X 3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE  3.0 CHAR 96 98 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,268 28,877,835 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 5,591 
 001 - 139 3 28,746 
 140 - 239 1 5,183 
 240 - 279 2 11,090 
 280 - 289 2 18,335 
 290 - 319 5 35,432 
 320 - 389 3 27,335 
 390 - 459 14 110,377 
 460 - 519 7 72,809 
 520 - 579 2 25,383 
 580 - 629 2 24,134 
 680 - 709 3 16,976 
 710 - 739 1 5,530 
 740 - 759 2 9,471 
 780 - 799 15 126,024 
 800 - 999 9 86,620 
 V01 - V83 1 2,242 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPPRO1X 2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE  2.0 CHAR 99 100 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,079 26,924,899 
 00 - 05 10 76,539 
 06 - 07 3 22,950 
 08 - 16 1 5,862 
 21 - 29 7 59,430 
 30 - 34 2 13,295 
 35 - 39 39 386,946 
 40 - 41 1 12,038 
 42 - 54 61 555,059 
 55 - 59 16 185,605 
 65 - 71 27 258,456 
 72 - 75 3 35,281 
 76 - 84 82 844,571 
 85 - 86 7 83,819 
 87 - 99 3 24,362 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPPRO2X 2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE  2.0 CHAR 101 102 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,336 29,433,301 
 35 - 39 2 18,043 
 42 - 54 1 10,853 
 65 - 71 1 7,354 
 87 - 99 1 19,561 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPCCC1X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 103 105 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 320 2,585,186 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 13 100,671 
 001-064 378 3,353,539 
 076-260 2,504 22,482,577 
 650-663 126 967,140 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPCCC2X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 106 108 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 2,853 25,320,780 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 3 11,782 
 001-064 60 465,913 
 076-260 392 3,434,204 
 650-663 33 256,434 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPCCC3X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 109 111 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,194 28,225,773 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 3 33,701 
 001-064 18 154,013 
 076-260 117 994,663 
 650-663 9 80,962 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPCCC4X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE  3.0 CHAR 112 114 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,268 28,877,835 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 5,591 
 001-064 9 74,118 
 076-260 57 489,606 
 650-663 6 41,962 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
DSCHPMED MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE  2.0 NUM 115 116 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 89 749,924 
 -8 DK 147 1,553,769 
 -7 REFUSED 2 11,740 
 1 YES 1,383 12,290,565 
 2 NO 1,720 14,883,115 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
FFIPTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE  2.0 NUM 117 118 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 3,337 29,447,904 
 1 FLAT FEE STEM 4 41,208 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPXP05X TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP05X+IPDXP05X)  9.2 NUM 119 127 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 47 329,141 
 $3.08 - $3,258.70 824 6,515,465 
 $3,258.71 - $5,869.45 823 7,237,339 
 $5,869.46 - $11,171.95 824 7,600,423 
 $11,171.96 - $403,439.83 823 7,806,744 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPTC05X TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC05X+IPDTC05X)  10.2 NUM 128 137 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 $21.75 - $7,875.11 836 7,084,259 
 $7,875.12 - $14,950.50 835 7,607,966 
 $14,950.51 - $30,859.00 835 7,424,834 
 $30,859.01 - $1,546,859.16 835 7,372,053 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFSF05X FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 138 145 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 2,543 21,181,044 
 $1.00 - $75.00 201 1,976,581 
 $75.01 - $270.00 200 2,147,740 
 $270.01 - $779.53 198 2,085,634 
 $779.54 - $48,000.00 199 2,098,114 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPFMR05X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 146 154 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 2,175 18,374,402 
 $12.64 - $3,243.43 292 2,843,945 
 $3,243.44 - $5,415.85 292 2,770,287 
 $5,415.86 - $10,787.57 291 2,692,819 
 $10,787.58 - $360,361.35 291 2,807,659 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPFMD05X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 155 163 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 2,413 24,012,511 
 $0.60 - $930.91 233 1,454,292 
 $930.92 - $2,663.81 231 1,320,501 
 $2,663.82 - $5,220.00 233 1,260,045 
 $5,220.01 - $164,380.00 231 1,441,763 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFPV05X FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 164 172 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 2,043 15,558,334 
 $9.12 - $929.62 325 3,413,362 
 $929.63 - $3,284.22 325 3,504,570 
 $3,284.23 - $7,748.82 324 3,525,686 
 $7,748.83 - $168,543.67 324 3,487,160 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPFVA05X FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 173 180 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,286 29,071,115 
 $280.04 - $2,048.08 14 100,828 
 $2,048.09 - $5,175.72 14 103,532 
 $5,175.73 - $10,358.50 14 103,938 
 $10,358.51 - $70,785.00 13 109,700 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPFTR05X FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 181 188 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,279 28,816,590 
 $8.53 - $843.03 16 197,936 
 $843.04 - $912.00 16 215,277 
 $912.01 - $2,598.23 15 144,100 
 $2,598.24 - $91,343.67 15 115,210 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPFOF05X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 189 196 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,333 29,429,007 
 $280.04 - $43,176.00 8 60,106 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFSL05X FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 197 204 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,310 29,291,742 
 $50.00 - $1,432.36 8 53,613 
 $1,432.37 - $3,125.00 8 45,557 
 $3,125.01 - $5,899.40 8 48,272 
 $5,899.41 - $33,319.13 7 49,929 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPFWC05X FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 205 212 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,330 29,368,604 
 $917.10 - $18,756.40 11 120,508 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPFOR05X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 213 221 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,184 27,863,390 
 $7.20 - $119,655.59 157 1,625,722 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPFOU05X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 222 229 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,270 29,099,153 
 $13.25 - $1,240.79 18 82,225 
 $1,240.80 - $2,812.93 18 60,574 
 $2,812.94 - $6,705.81 18 106,452 
 $6,705.82 - $81,526.00 17 140,709 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPFOT05X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 230 237 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,314 29,316,369 
 $159.74 - $1,392.94 7 43,837 
 $1,392.95 - $4,384.43 7 57,825 
 $4,384.44 - $14,431.14 7 38,700 
 $14,431.15 - $34,499.00 6 32,381 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPFXP05X FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF05X-IPFOT05X  9.2 NUM 238 246 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 137 1,073,744 
 $3.08 - $2,669.12 801 6,407,774 
 $2,669.13 - $4,981.17 801 7,103,079 
 $4,981.18 - $9,737.16 801 7,422,905 
 $9,737.17 - $360,361.35 801 7,481,611 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPFTC05X TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)  10.2 NUM 247 256 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 1 5,732 
 $21.75 - $6,271.21 835 7,033,854 
 $6,271.22 - $11,953.92 835 7,662,361 
 $11,953.93 - $26,418.14 835 7,562,029 
 $26,418.15 - $1,452,231.05 835 7,225,136 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDSF05X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 257 263 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 2,631 22,261,463 
 $0.38 - $30.00 178 1,770,257 
 $30.01 - $107.90 177 1,779,324 
 $107.91 - $319.30 178 1,922,699 
 $319.31 - $7,736.57 177 1,755,370 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPDMR05X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 264 271 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 2,173 18,620,005 
 $0.48 - $273.98 294 2,638,188 
 $273.99 - $611.24 290 2,556,461 
 $611.25 - $1,287.31 292 2,834,167 
 $1,287.32 - $42,354.47 292 2,840,292 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPDMD05X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 272 279 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 2,382 23,708,566 
 $0.27 - $95.38 240 1,598,435 
 $95.39 - $280.44 240 1,499,152 
 $280.45 - $901.00 240 1,306,589 
 $901.01 - $13,812.91 239 1,376,371 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDPV05X DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 280 287 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 2,026 15,344,614 
 $1.84 - $194.87 329 3,465,635 
 $194.88 - $627.21 329 3,489,670 
 $627.22 - $2,047.08 329 3,633,087 
 $2,047.09 - $86,894.46 328 3,556,107 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPDVA05X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 288 294 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,300 29,118,271 
 $4.63 - $33.00 11 111,148 
 $33.01 - $120.20 10 78,653 
 $120.21 - $293.90 10 90,434 
 $293.91 - $5,881.04 10 90,607 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPDTR05X DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 295 301 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,246 28,503,510 
 $1.20 - $48.35 24 257,708 
 $48.36 - $141.43 24 264,985 
 $141.44 - $406.57 24 253,822 
 $406.58 - $1,941.15 23 209,089 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPDOF05X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  6.2 NUM 302 307 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,336 29,425,293 
 $50.30 - $127.40 5 63,820 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDSL05X DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 308 314 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,310 29,355,525 
 $1.84 - $2,993.70 31 133,588 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPDWC05X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 315 322 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,316 29,216,103 
 $1.20 - $335.00 7 65,468 
 $335.01 - $1,628.60 6 72,122 
 $1,628.61 - $4,258.42 6 67,455 
 $4,258.43 - $11,505.65 6 67,965 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPDOR05X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 323 329 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,077 27,062,571 
 $1.77 - $76.82 66 603,186 
 $76.83 - $209.10 66 744,634 
 $209.11 - $534.14 66 516,430 
 $534.15 - $7,107.16 66 562,291 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPDOU05X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 330 336 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,254 29,048,192 
 $7.87 - $142.47 22 134,915 
 $142.48 - $361.66 22 102,355 
 $361.67 - $1,128.16 22 124,525 
 $1,128.17 - $7,585.17 21 79,126 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPDOT05X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 337 343 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 3,330 29,419,339 
 $90.00 - $2,091.00 11 69,773 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPDXP05X DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF05X-IPDOT05X  8.2 NUM 344 351 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 424 3,778,977 
 $4.32 - $353.82 730 5,964,061 
 $353.83 - $879.53 729 6,135,326 
 $879.54 - $1,961.34 729 6,468,491 
 $1,961.35 - $86,894.46 729 7,142,257 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IPDTC05X TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)  9.2 NUM 352 360 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 364 3,257,324 
 $10.33 - $859.63 745 6,324,862 
 $859.64 - $2,217.74 744 6,569,522 
 $2,217.75 - $4,826.06 744 6,304,747 
 $4,826.07 - $198,416.00 744 7,032,657 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS  1.0 NUM 361 361 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 1 5,732 
 1 COMPLETE HC DATA 82 687,180 
 2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 2,110 19,827,595 
 3 FULLY IMPUTED 1,017 7,788,509 
 4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 131 1,180,095 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
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DATE:    August 29, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
PERWT05F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2005  12.6 NUM 362 373 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 0.000000 WEIGHT 129 0 
 407.056011 - 38336.135494 WEIGHT 3,212 29,489,112 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2005  3.0 NUM 374 376 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 1 - 203 3,341 29,489,112 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 
 
 
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2005  1.0 NUM 377 377 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT05F 
 
 1 - 3 3,341 29,489,112 
 TOTAL 3,341 29,489,112 

 

 

 


